OP \$40.00 5072009

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM719408

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synaptic Advisory Partners LLC		04/06/2022	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Youreka Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	1215 East Fort Avenue, Suite 104	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21230	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5072009	Y YOUREKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-321-9335

Email: trademarks@nemphosbraue.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Antone

Address Line 1: 210 West Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Antone
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Antone/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Youreka Labs Inc. - Trademark Assignment (Synaptic) (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 04/06/2022

Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is made as of June 30, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by and between

Synaptic Advisory Partners LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, (the "ASSIGNOR"); AND

Youreka Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1215 East Fort Avenue, Suite 104, Baltimore MD 21230 (the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the owner of the following trademark and trademark registration and application (the "Trademark"):

App. Number	Reg. Number	Mark
US Ser. No. US86915829	US Reg. No. 5,072,009	V
filed 2016-02-22	registered 2016-11-01	Voureka

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Trademark and any rights and goodwill associated therewith owned by the Assignor including the any right to file a trademark application or any other form of protection and enforce the Trademark in any foreign country,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark throughout the world, the above-identified registrations and applications thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such Trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

ASSIGNOR agrees to take all necessary actions to assist Assignee with perfecting the interest in the Trademark conveyed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereto has caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date written below by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Synaptic Advisory Partners LLC - ASSIGNOR

By: William G. karpovich

Name: William G. Karpovich

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: April 6, 2022

Youreka Labs, Inc. - ASSIGNEE

By: William G. karpovich

Name: William G. Karpovich

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Date: April 6, 2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0691